
Under 10 Scoresheets GISGA 2011        

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

St Albans     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Nicole Fletcher 8.80 7.80 8.20 7.50 32.30 23=         

 2 Emily Harrison 7.60 6.85 7.75 7.40 29.60 49         

 3 Mia Henderson 7.00 6.25 6.95 6.90 27.10 57         

 4 Alexandra Rogers 8.35 7.35 8.35 7.55 31.60 30         

 5 Izzy Blakesley 7.60 7.45 7.65 8.00 30.70 41         

   Total of top 4 32.35 29.45 31.95 30.45   32.4 156.6 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Maltmans Green     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Charlie Huggett 8.20 8.30 7.90 8.20 32.60 21         

 7 Lucy Micheals 8.30 8.50 8.35 8.95 34.10 17         

 8 Isabel Coleman 9.05 8.95 8.95 8.75 35.70 5         

 9 Imogen Bond 8.60 8.90 9.15 8.80 35.45 8         

 10 Danielle Plumb 9.00 9.10 9.05 9.20 36.35 4         

   Total of top 4 34.95 35.45 35.5 35.7   34.5 176.1 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Haberdashers 
Aske's     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Naomi Whitehead 7.80 8.30 7.45 7.40 30.95 39         

 12 Lucy Hilton 7.30 8.05 7.25 8.45 31.05 36=         

 13 Stephanie Madden 7.05 7.50 7.50 8.50 30.55 42         

 14 Eleanor Delaney 7.30 7.08 7.55 7.70 29.63 48         

 15 Christie Tsang 8.00 7.80 7.40 7.80 31.00 38         

   Total of top 4 30.4 31.65 29.9 32.45   35 159.4 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSN     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Isabel Vanzoest 7.40 7.20 7.50 7.60 29.70 47         

 17 Ceri Ellis 6.80 7.20 7.40 7.40 28.80 52         

 18 Clara Ekstrom 7.90 7.40 7.65 7.30 30.25 43         

 19 Jackie Walker 8.60 7.70 7.85 8.00 32.15 25         

 20 Rafaela Engberg 8.05 8.00 7.50 8.00 31.55 31         

   Total of top 4 31.95 30.3 30.5 31   27.7 151.45 



             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

St Mary's     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Julia Chan 6.60 7.65 7.10 7.40 28.75 53         

 22 Gesa Maassen 5.00 7.35 6.95 7.60 26.90 58         

 23 Erin Thompson 5.10 7.55 7.55 7.10 27.30 56         

 24 Marina Chan 5.00 7.00 6.90 7.30 26.20 59         

 25 Clara Rimini 7.00 7.20 7.15 7.05 28.40 54         

   Total of top 4 23.7 29.75 28.75 29.4   29.5 141.1 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Stamford     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Pippa Bourne 8.45 8.10 8.10 6.80 31.45 33=         

 27 Sophie Halsall 7.65 6.20 7.10 6.75 27.70 55         

 28 Bertie Dowsett 8.25 7.55 8.10 6.15 30.05 45         

 29 Lottie Davies 8.90 8.70 8.90 8.80 35.30 10         

 30 Lottie Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60         

   Total of top 4 33.25 30.55 32.2 28.5   30.4 154.9 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Kent College     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Ellie Holland 7.7 8.4 8.2 7.15 31.45 33=         

 32 Charlotte Lester 8.05 8.10 8.40 7.15 31.70 28=         

 33 Farrah Genikis 8.25 8.10 8.40 8.20 32.95 19=         

 34 Annabelle Cynk 7.95 7.85 8.20 8.50 32.50 22         

 35 Olivia Hossenboccus 9.00 8.35 8.90 8.70 34.95 12=         

   Total of top 4 33.25 32.95 33.90 32.55     30.85 8 163.5 5 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Holmewood House     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Sara Gibson 7.80 6.30 7.70 7.50 29.30 50         

 37 Ines Deeley 8.05 7.80 8.40 7.45 31.70 28=         

 38 Kristina Huckstepp 8.40 8.05 8.05 7.40 31.90 26         

 39 Maisie Ringer 8.25 8.25 7.60 7.40 31.50 32         

 40 Hannah Vlasak 7.90 8.25 7.45 7.45 31.05 36=         

   Total of top 4 32.60 32.35 31.75 29.80     31.90 7 158.40 7 



             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Tormead     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Miah Mansour 8.05 8.05 8.65 8.20 32.95 19=         

 42 Grace Hunter 9.00 8.45 9.20 8.90 35.55 7         

 43 Hattie Theobald 8.40 8.40 8.60 8.65 34.05 18         

 44 Lucy Gamble 9.00 8.50 8.50 8.90 34.90 14         

 45 Flossie Maxfield 9.05 8.60 8.00 9.00 34.65 15=         

   Total of top 4 35.45 33.95 34.95 35.45     35.45 1 175.25 3 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Port Regis     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Millie Dickins 9.10 8.95 8.45 8.90 35.40 9         

 47 Chloe Mogridge 8.90 8.40 9.00 9.35 35.65 6         

 48 Brooke Timmins 9.55 9.40 8.75 9.35 37.05 2         

 49 Isabelle Evans 9.30 8.95 9.05 9.45 36.75 3         

 50 Imogen King 9.70 9.10 9.45 9.55 37.80 1         

   Total of top 4 37.65 36.40 36.25 37.70     35.10 2 183.10 1 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Vinehall     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Emily Everist 7.70 7.85 8.35 7.35 31.25 35         

 52 India Jarrett-Potts 7.05 7.55 8.00 7.50 30.10 44         

 53 Emily Fosbery 8.85 8.45 8.80 8.85 34.95 12=         

 54 Carla Maddison 7.00 6.50 7.95 7.40 28.85 51         

 55 Ella Schiavi 7.75 7.90 7.20 7.00 29.85 46         

   Total of top 4 31.35 31.75 33.10 31.10     28.70 11 156.00 9 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Isabel Metcalf 7.95 7.90 7.90 8.55 32.30 23=         

 57 Florence Ward 7.70 7.55 8.60 7.95 31.80 27         

 58 Serra Ardor 8.15 7.45 7.95 7.30 30.85 40         

 59 Andrea Wiggins 9.05 8.80 8.40 8.40 34.65 15=         

 60 Astrid Lanxe 8.75 8.60 8.90 9.00 35.25 11         

   Total of top 4 33.90 32.85 33.85 33.90     32.20 6 166.70 4 

 



Under 10 - Individual Total Positions 
 

No Name School Score Position 

50 Imogen King Port Regis 37.80 1 

48 Brooke Timmins Port Regis 37.05 2 

49 Isabelle Evans Port Regis 36.75 3 

10 Danielle Plumb Maltmans Green 36.35 4 

8 Isabel Coleman Maltmans Green 35.70 5 

47 Chloe Mogridge Port Regis 35.65 6 

42 Grace Hunter Tormead 35.55 7 

9 Imogen Bond Maltmans Green 35.45 8 

46 Millie Dickins Port Regis 35.40 9 

29 Lottie Davies Stamford 35.30 10 

60 Astrid Lanxe BSB 35.25 11 

35 Olivia Hossenboccus Kent College 34.95 12= 

53 Emily Fosbery Vinehall 34.95 12= 

44 Lucy Gamble Tormead 34.90 14 

59 Andrea Wiggins BSB 34.65 15= 

45 Flossie Maxfield Tormead 34.65 15= 

7 Lucy Micheals Maltmans Green 34.10 17 

43 Hattie Theobald Tormead 34.05 18 

33 Farrah Genikis Kent College 32.95 19= 

41 Miah Mansour Tormead 32.95 19= 

6 Charlie Huggett Maltmans Green 32.60 21 

34 Annabelle Cynk Kent College 32.50 22 

56 Isabel Metcalf BSB 32.30 23= 

1 Nicole Fletcher St Albans 32.30 23= 

19 Jackie Walker BSN 32.15 25 

38 Kristina Huckstepp Holmewood House 31.90 26 

57 Florence Ward BSB 31.80 27 

37 Ines Deeley Holmewood House 31.70 28= 

32 Charlotte Lester Kent College 31.70 28= 

4 Alexandra Rogers St Albans 31.60 30 

20 Rafaela Engberg BSN 31.55 31 

39 Maisie Ringer Holmewood House 31.50 32 

31 Ellie Holland Kent College 31.45 33= 

26 Pippa Bourne Stamford 31.45 33= 

51 Emily Everist Vinehall 31.25 35 



12 Lucy Hilton Haberdashers Aske's 31.05 36= 

40 Hannah Vlasak Holmewood House 31.05 36= 

15 Christie Tsang Haberdashers Aske's 31.00 38 

11 Naomi Whitehead Haberdashers Aske's 30.95 39 

58 Serra Ardor BSB 30.85 40 

5 Izzy Blakesley St Albans 30.70 41 

13 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers Aske's 30.55 42 

18 Clara Ekstrom BSN 30.25 43 

52 India Jarrett-Potts Vinehall 30.10 44 

28 Bertie Dowsett Stamford 30.05 45 

55 Ella Schiavi Vinehall 29.85 46 

16 Isabel Vanzoest BSN 29.70 47 

14 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers Aske's 29.63 48 

2 Emily Harrison St Albans 29.60 49 

36 Sara Gibson Holmewood House 29.30 50 

54 Carla Maddison Vinehall 28.85 51 

17 Ceri Ellis BSN 28.80 52 

21 Julia Chan St Mary's 28.75 53 

25 Clara Rimini St Mary's 28.40 54 

27 Sophie Halsall Stamford 27.70 55 

23 Erin Thompson St Mary's 27.30 56 

3 Mia Henderson St Albans 27.10 57 

22 Gesa Maassen St Mary's 26.90 58 

24 Marina Chan St Mary's 26.20 59 

30 Lottie Smith Stamford 0.00 60 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Under 10 Group Sequence Positions 
    

School Score Position  

Tormead 35.45 1  

Port Regis 35.10 2  

Haberdashers Aske's 35.00 3  

Maltmans Green 34.50 4  

St Albans 32.40 5  

BSB 32.20 6  

Holmewood House 31.90 7  

Kent College 30.85 8  

Stamford 30.40 9  

St Mary's 29.50 10  

Vinehall 28.70 11  

BSN 27.70 12  

 
 
 
Under 10 Team Positions 
   

School Score Position 

Port Regis 183.10 1 

Maltmans Green 176.10 2 

Tormead 175.25 3 

BSB 166.70 4 

Kent College 163.50 5 

Haberdashers Aske's 159.40 6 

Holmewood House 158.40 7 

St Albans 156.60 8 

Vinehall 156.00 9 

Stamford 154.90 10 

BSN 151.45 11 

St Mary's 141.10 12 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GISGA UNDER 10  

GROUP SEQUENCE  2011 

SCHOOL 
Synchro 

12 
Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content  

4 
Total  

40 
 

PORT REGIS 10.8 10.55 9.75 4.0 35.1 
                                                            

2nd                                 

HOLMEWOOD H. 9.7 9.65 8.75 3.8 31.9  

BSB 9.3 10.25 8.65 4.0 32.2 
                                        

6th 

VINEHALL 8.8 8.15 8.05 4.0 28.7 
.3 deduction (1 

gymnast no cat leap) 

TORMEAD 10.5 10.75 10.2 4.0 35.45 
                                        

1st 

ST MARY’S 9.2 7.5 9.0 3.8 29.5  

ST ALBAN’S 9.6 10 8.8 4.0 32.4 
                                        

5th 

BSN 7.9 7.8 8.0 4.0 27.7  

HABERDASHERS 10.6 11.15 9.25 4.0 35 
                                        

3rd 

KENT COLLEGE 9.3 8.9 8.65 4.0 30.85  

STAMFORD 9.5 8.75 8.15 4.0 30.4  

MALTMAN’S GREEN 10.5 10.2 9.8 4.0 34.5 
                                                             

4th 


